ADDRESS: 617 GRINNELL STREET

RESOLUTTION No. - 08-133

A RESOLUTICN OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, GRANTING AN
EASEMENT TO MARTIN E. HIGGINS AND KAREN L.
SCHULTZ FOR ENCROACHMENTS UPON CITY PROPERTY
ADJACENT TO THE FPROPERTY LOCATED AT 617
GRINNELL STREET; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE P a

DATE
Jﬁ( /&Mﬂ,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST,

FPLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That easements are hereby granted in accordance
with the attached Easement Agreement.

Section 2: That this Resolution sghall go into effect

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the
signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this 6th day of May , 2008.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the

Commission on May 7 , 2008.

Filed with the Clerk May 7

CHERYL SMITH{)CITY CLERK

BOOZ/LT/90 T6958RT HOOQ

JOUHTI0M "1 ANNUA ALNNOD FOUNOMW
40 SpJOSeY 1eTST}j0 UT pepJccsy § palfd

WyZo: et

900Z/L1/90

Nd ‘0 dWLS 200

0w Ls

8EEZ W8d 99cz ung
1896891 noog



Prepared by:
City of Key West Clerk's Office
325 Angela Street

EASEMENT AGREEMENT
Key West, FL 33040

THIS AGREEMENT made this 96th 4ay of May | 7008, between
the City of Key West, Florida (hereinafter Grantor) and Martin E.
Higgins and Karen L. Schultz, owners of property located at 617

Grinnell Street (hereinafter the Grantee).

RECITALS

Grantee is owner of the property known as 617 Grinnell Street,
Key West, Florida, including a building that encroaches onto the
Grantor's right-of-way. Specifically, the Grantee's residential
building encroaches for a length of approximately 37 feet, and a
width of 2 feet, and the rear building at the left side of the
property encroaches for a length of 9.83 feet in length by 1.24
feet onto a 1l0-feet-wide public alleyway, according to a survey by
J. Lynn O’Flynn, Inc. dared February 7, 2008, (copy attached

hereto). This encroachment impedes marketability of the property.

I. CONVEYANCE OF EASEMENT

The Grantor hereby agrees to grant and convey to Grantee an
easement for building encroachments, at the property located at 61?
Grinnell Street, as more specifically described in the attached
survey. The easement shall pertain to the building encroachments
herein described, and not to any other encroachment. The grant of
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this easement is conditioned upon the following: (1) Grantee shall
demonstrate to the Grantor’s Chief Building Official and Fire
Marshal, as required, that gutters and any other building safety
requirements including egress are being met, and that fire safety
requirements are being met; and (2) there shall be no additicnal

construction related to this encroachment.

1I. CONSIDERATION

Grantee agrees to pay to Grantor a processing fee in the
amount of §1,000.00, together with all sums and fees for city
sewer, city garbage, if unpaid; otherwise to promptly bring the
property and all uses thereof into full compliance with all city
and state laws and regulations, if it is noet now in full
compliance. Grantee further agrees to pay Grantor an annual rental
fee for this easement in the total amount of $300.00, payable
annually on the anniversary date of the execution of this Easement
Agreement, to the City of Key West. Failure to pay such rental

shall constitute grounds for the Grantor to terminate the easement.

ITI. EASEMENT TERMINATION

Grantee agrees that the improvement located on the Easement
shall not be enlarged or expanded.

Grantee shall have the right to repair, maintain and_:eplace
the improvement in the ordinary course of maintenance and/or in the

event the improvement is destroyed by fire, hurricane or other such

cause.
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In the event Grantor determines that retaking this property is
necessary for a public purpose, then Grantor may terminate this

easement and reclaim the property without compensation to Grantee.

This easement shall be considered a covenant that runs with
the land and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the

parties hereto, their heirs, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this easement

the date above written.

ATTEST: CITY OF KEY WEST

S K. SCHOLL, CITY MANAGER

CHERYL SMITH/}C CLERK

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF MONROE )

L=
The fozegoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3
day of LreA » 2008 by JAMES K. SCHOLL, City Manager

of the City of ﬁey West on behalf of the City who is personally
known to me or—who—has——produced- —ES——
ITdentifoation.—

d W A, /
Notaryf Public
Statd/of Florida

My commission expires: 4 [?Zao;a.

{signatures continued on next page]
3

IPEZ #58d 99cz mug
T69869T u20q



GRANTEE
Doctt 1899g91
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Martin E. Higgins

&&/éw

Karen L Schultz hd

STATE OF FROREBA )f’mm?lfv'-m-l
CQUNTY OF MONROE ) Cindan

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19*

day of MWiere r 2008, by Martin E. Higgins and Karen L.
Schultz, who are personally known to me or who have produced
bavira frcomae as identification.

oigan I W
Notdyy Pdplic

State of E;Le-pi-da‘?mwwhm-
My commission expires: (2“ fﬂ 2,010

NOTARIAL SEAL
JENNIFER . KITCHEN
BELLEFONTE BORQUGH, CENTRE COUNTY
My Commission Expies Aug 2, 2010
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Specific Purpose Survey Map to llustrate lega! descriptions auvthored
by the undersigned of part of Lots 3 ¢ 4, Square 56, of
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Specific Purpose Survey Map to illustrate iegal descriptions authored

by the undersigned of part of Lots 3 ¢ 4, Square 56, of
Wm. A. Whitehead's map of the Isiand of Key West

NOTER

1 The legal descriptions shown herecn were authored by the undersigned

2 Underground foundnlions and ulilities were na! located

3 All angles are 90" (Measured & Record) unless atherwise noted

4. This survey is not vahd without the signature and the original reised seaj of a
Fiorida licensed surveyor and mapper

5§ Lands shown hereon were pot abstracted for rights—of-way, easemenls, ownership,
or other mstruments of record

€ North Arrow is assumed and based on the legal description

7 This survey is not assignable.

8 Date of field worl Januray 24, 2008.

8. Ownership of fenees |5 undeterminable, uniess otherwise noted.

10 Adjomners are not furmished.

11 The Survey Report is not full and complete without the attached Survey Map

DESCRIPTION: PARCEL A"

A parcel of land on the Island of Key West and designated on the map or plat of
Key West as delineated by Willlam A. Whitehead in February, 1829, as part of iots
numbered Three (3) and Four (4) in Square number Fifty-six (66}, said parcet
heing mere particularly described my metes and bounds as follows: COMMENCE af
the intersection of the NE'ly right of way line of Grinnell Street with the NWly
right of way line of Angela Street and run thence NW Iy along the NE'ly right of
way line of the said Grinnell Street for a distance of 200.87 feet to the Point of
Beginning, said point being the SWly corner of lapds described in Official Recnrds
Bovk 1819, Page 1556 as recorded in the Public Records of Monree County. Floridea,
thence al right angles In a NE'ly direction along the NWly boundary hine of the
said lands described in Official Records Book 1619, Page 1556, for a distance of
3700 feet, thence at right angles in a NW'ly direction 200 feel, thence at right
angles 1n a SWily direction 37 00 feet to the said NEly right of way line of
Grinnell Street, thence al right angles in SE'ly direction along the said NE|v right
of way line of Grinnell Street for a distance of 2.00 feet back to the Pomnt of
Beginning

"PARCEL B~
A parcel of land on the island of Key West and designated on the map or plat of
Key West as delineated by Willlam A. Whilehead in Februery, 1828, as part of lots
numbered Three (3} and Four {4) in Square number Fifty—six (56) and being more
particularly described my metes and bounds as follows: COMMENCE ot the
interseciion of the NE'ly right of way line Grinnell Sireet with the NNy right of
way line of Angela Street and run thence NWly along the NE'ly right of way line
of the smd Grinnell Street for a distance of 200.87 fest, said point being Lhe SWiy
corner of lands described in Official Records Book 1618, Page 1558 as recorded in
the Public Records of Monroe County. Florida; thence at right angles 1n a NE'Iy
direction along the NWly boundary hne of the ssid jands described Officisl Records
Book IH19. Page 1558, for a distance of 83.88 fesl to the SWly fare of an
overhung on an exisling structure, said point being the Point of Beginning of the
parcel of land being described herein; thence continue in a NEly direction along
the NWiy boundary hine of the said lands described in Officiat Records Beak 1610,
Page 1556, for & dixtance of 9.83 feet to the NE'ly face of an overhang oh the
said existing structure. thence al right angles in a N¥ly direction along the NE'ly
face said overhang for & distance of 124 feel to the NWiy corner of the said
cverhany, thence al right asngles in a SWiy direction_ along the NWly face of the
said overhang for a distance of 8.83 feet lo the SWly corner of the said overhiang
thence at righ! angles w1 a SEly direction along the SWiy face of the said
overhang for a distarice aof 124 feet back to the Pomt of Beginning

DESCRIPTION FOR: Martin Higgine & Karen Schultz,

d. LYNN O FLYNNT INC
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

To: Jim Scholl, City Manager
From: Wendy Tucker, Development Review Administrator , )
Throungh: Amy Kimball-Murley, Interim Planning Director ;M%g 3

Date: May 6, 2008

RE:; Easement request, 617 Grinnell St.
ACTION STATEMENT:
Request: This application is for dual easements amounting to 86.18 square

feet in area, specifically for the use of 37 feet in length and 2 feet in width (74
square feet in area) of a 10-feet-wide public alleyway currently occupied by a
residential building, and for use of 9.83 feet in depth by 1.24 feet in width (12.19
square feet in arca) of the 10-feet-wide alleyway currently occupied by a two-
story rear building at the left side of the property known as 617 Grinnell Street
(RE # 00010940-000000).

Location: Dual encroachments referenced as “Parcel A” and “Parcel B” on

submitied Special Purpose Survey extending from property at 617 Grinnell Street
(RE # 00010940-000000) easterly into 10-foot public alleyway.

Zoning: HHDR (Historic High Density Residential) District

BACKGROUND:

This is a request related to dual left side encroachmens by staircase/upper porch aspects
of a historic residential building fronting on 617 Grinnell Street, and behind it at the left
rear of the property, by a two-story frame structure (see submitied photographs). The
subject parcel is 25.12 feet wide and 94.3 feet deep, with an area of 2,367.56 s.f. The
property is located approximately midway on the westerly side of the 600 block of
Grinnell Street between Southard and Angela Streets, and is abutted on the left by a 10-
feet-wide public alleyway that also serves two otherwise landlocked parcels.

ious/Pendi ity Actions:

¢ Development Review Committee made comments and suggestions on
requested easement at Meeting of January 10, 2008; they included: need for
gutters, and meeting FEMA, Fire Safety, and egress requirements;

¢ City Commission scheduled to consider application at meeting of May 6,
2008.

PLANNIN ALY

K:\Geo Projects\Grinnell S1\617\Easernent 08\2008ExecSum01c¢ (2)-rev.doc Page t of 3



The application states the easements (totaling 86.18 square feet in area) are needed for:

1. A two-story staircase/porch encroachment labeled “Parcel A” on a signed
and sealed Specific Purpose Survey by J. Lynn O’Flynn, Inc., Professional
Surveyor & Mapper, dated February 7, 2008, that shows an area 2 feet
wide by 37 feet deep, or 74 square feet in area; and

2. A two-story rear building/overhang encroachment labeled “Parcel B” on
the same Specific Purpose Survey that shows an area 1.24 feet wide by
9.83 feet deep, or 12.19 square feet in area.

The easement application also reflects the original survey of the applicant/owners’
property at 617 Grinnell St., prepared by Norby & Associates, Inc., Professional Land
Surveyors, and signed February 8, 2000, which also shows both encroachments, though
at wall line measurements. Photographs showing the encroachments of the historic
structures into the alleyway were also submitted with the application,

The alleyway that is the subject of the casement request is 10 feet wide and 100 feet deep,
also providing access for an otherwise enclosed parcel at the end of the right-of-way.

At the DRC meeting, concerns included a recommendation for gutters to better limit
stormwater drainage onto the alleyway. Concerns for assuring fire safety and adequate
egress were also cited.

The total combined area of the easements requested is 86.19 square feet. The structures
are both within the Historic District that is listed as such on the National Register of
Historic Places, and the individual structures merit Historic District attemtion in their
existing location.

Public input is yet to be received on this request, including possible input from affected
neighbors. The Planning Department recommends approval of the existing structural
encroachments for the life of the structures.

PTTH [/ AD / V. A

1. Grant the combined easement requests with the following conditions:

&. The applicant shall demonstrate to the City’s Chief Building Official and
Fire Marshal as required that gutters and any other building safety
requimnentsincludingegressarebeingmet.mdthatFireSafety
requirements are being met;

b. The easement resolution shall require that the easement terminates and
control reverts to the City of Key West unless the Historic Architectural
Review Commission (HARC) approves a three-dimensional footprint
replacement as part of the Historic District streetscape.

The recommended conditions would address DRC possible concerns.

K:\Geo Projects\Grinnell St\617\Easement 08\2008ExecSum0ic {2)-rev.doc Page 2 of 3



2. Approve the project with no conditions.

This would remove conditions intended to assure continuing compliance with
the City Code of Ordinances.

3. Deny the project based on findings the City’s needs outweigh the request.-

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Approval of option 1 would allow for the public benefit of maintaining the historic fabric
and streetscape of the Historic District, and, through the conditions, give greater
assurance of specific compliance with the City’s land development, building, fire safety
and other regulations.

Denial of the request will have no direct fiscal impact, although the City general revenue
will benefit indirectly from likely improvements to the property in its exisfing
configuration.

CONSISTENCY WITH THE CITY'S VISION AND MISSION STATEMENT
all
L=

This request is consistent with the provision of quality, professional services o

customers ;m_i—w-rl-ﬂ-:“s;r;mg customers in the most cost effective way.

e
[14

RECOMMENDATION:
Approval of Option 1.

K:'Geo Projects\Grinnell S\617\Easement 08'2008ExecSum01c (2)-rev.doc Page 3 of 3



EASEMENT APPLICATION

ST

City of Key West Planning Department LSRN
605-A Simonton Street, Key West, FL 33040 ; - "f i
(305) 292-8229 N w,, C

L #5ee ‘?‘-ﬁ:‘:’d

Please read carefully before submitting applications
Easement Application
Please print or type a response to the following: FER .. ¢ 66

1. Site Address __617 Grinnell St,

2. Name of Applicant

3.Applicantis: Owner _____  Authorized Representative __ X
(attached Authorization Form must be completed)

H .
[epanier & Assocjates, In

4. Address of Applicant _402 Appelrouth Lane
—Key West, FL 33040
5. Phone # of Applicant 293-8983 Mobile# Fax# 293-8748

6. Name of Owner, If different than above Martin Hiagins and Karen Schuijtz
7. Address of Owner __726 Hillcrest Ave.

—State College, PA 16803
8. Phone Number of Owner _ 814-353-1300 Fax#
9. Zoning District of Parcel __HHDR RE# __00010940-000000

10.Description of Requested Easement and Use. Please itemize more than one easement

11.Are there any existing easements, deed restrictions or other encumbrances attached to
the subject property? Yes No_ X If Yes, please describe and attach

relevant documents,

Z:\Profects\Higgins-Schultz\Easement Application.doc Pagelof3
Revised: 06-17-04



The following must be included with this application:

1, Copy of a recorded warranty deed showing the current ovinership and a legal
description of the property. (This is usually the description of the property without the
easement .} Please call if you have questions about this.

2. Two (2) original signed and sealed site surveys (8% x 11) Hlustrating buildings and
structures existing on the property as of the date of the request with a legal
description of the easement area requested, not a legal description of the

entire property.
3. Color photographs from different perspectives showing the encroachment onto city

property,
4. Application Fee by check payable to the City of Key West in the amount of $850.00,
plus $300.00 for each additional easement on the same parcel,

5. Notarized Verification Form
6. Notarized Authorization Form (If applicable, where a representative is applying on behaif

of the owner)

Verification Form

This form should be completed by the applicant. Where appropriate, please indicate whether
applicant Is the owner or a legal representative. If a legal representative, please have the
owner(s) complete the following page, “Authorization Form."”

I, ___Dan Strosnider , being duly swomn, depose and say

Name(s) of Applicant(s)
that: I am (check one) the ___ Owner —X___ Owner’'s Legal Representative

for the property identified as:
617 Grinnell ¢,

Street Add and Commonly Used Name if any
g ot

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on l!‘i ! L7 (date) by

D A 'r'w.‘k'g Giokes™ (name), @She I;mﬂmknm@e or has

presented as [dentlfication.

4 —— -~
\-J W‘ RICHARD PUENTE

MY COMMISSION # DDHE1S

, ry’s Signature and;a oWy v comassone oo
. \2. WAool L Name pi . Nosary Sarvice.ccrt

Anver-y Title or Rank
DO sy 2y 3 Commission Number, if any

C:\Users\Dan\AppData\Local\Microsaft\Windows\ Temporary Internet
Filas\Content.Gutlool\LH97B83N\EasementApplicationi.doc
Revisad 6-17-04




Authorization Form

L_Mirein Argsns o &zrem Schofy 3 authorize
Please Print Name(s) of Owner(s)

Trepanier & Associates, Inc. to be the representative for this application and act on my/our

behalf.

Sfgnafure of Owner Signature of .)6mt/Co-owner if apphéable

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on ot (date) by

Machn -ﬁﬂns andd  Kurtn ochultz
Please Print Name of«Affiant(s)

He/She is personally known to me or has Presented A T)ﬂ‘vu’é Ltk k.

as Identification.

Notary;ﬂSigna(Pre and Seal

\_;'«('_nn E"”f.: l_ k/ ( 1 hiny Name of Acknowledger printed or stamped

'P-(rms -};!w Bl n’\}i‘*h ?' Title or Rank

105 CEC Commission Number, if any

C:; Trepanier & Assocrates/Authorization.doc



Ianics Homyak

Keys Title and Abstrast Company
831 Whitehead Street

Ke'y West. Florida 32040

Grantee Name and 5.8, #:
MARTIN E. HIGGINS

Grantee Neme and 5.5, #:

FAREN L. SCHULTZ

Sdz1e nm

YeE oLl DOL LD

Eslle._ 823
ﬁilglg PElS54

RCD Fab 25 2904 @2:37PH
DANKY L KOLHAGE, CLERK

DEBEDL DOL STA 2345.Q0
@2/25/2%00 DEP CLK

This Indenture,

Spece Alcus for Comt House Usa

Nemver uvad hersin_ e mrm “PRAY' mhatl Inchuce she ey, paveonsl PNV, KuCoeRIcTs Md/0r aaigne of e TRIDESE G CAITIFS WS, 1o uae & the
SIngibe FmDm ShEN cude the Plural, #ng the grurm the negelar: the ye cf REY G00cHe shalr inoude all Eanc; snd f aed, The orm “rore’ shall ing s ki the

RABS Faeun cevcnbed If rore thar ory

Made this L{_cay of February, 2000 A.D.

Between

LEXANDER W. BIOWELL and DOLORES ROSMINI BIOWELL, his wifa, of the County of M‘/ﬁm the

of the first part, and MARYIN E HIGq KAREN L. 8CHULTZ, his wifs, and whose sas is: 728

Stata #‘gs mA

of the County of « in the State of PA, party of the second pant,

Witnesseth, that the said party of the fiat part, for and In contidaration of the sum of Tan and No/100ths {$10.00) Dollass,
and other valusble and goed consideration to Mm in hand paid by the said party of the second pan, tha recelpt whersof iz
harsby acknowladged, has granted, bargained and sold to the said barty of the second St e haine and sesipre forever, the
following dascilbad land, situste ling and balng In the County of Maonroe, State of Floride, 1o wh;

**8FE EXHIBIT "A® ATTACHED HERZTG"*

Subject To: memmmommommmm.
Subjset Tor Limhatlons, canditions, mmmdm ¥ any,

MMEhﬂMﬁlemhmmmw

In Witnors Wheteof, the salc rty of ihe first part has hersunto m&h-nd-nduulhd-ymthomnwuﬂm

Frintaa Rarme

[ ]

e

Frintad Name




L P S
County of ‘1‘2 ;; “ ? (

W.

LiCaelbl

Warranty

The foregoing instrumant was acknowlsdged before e
BIDWELL and DOLORER ROSMINI BIDWELL, wha is persanail
43 identification and whe did :did nor! take an onth,

Printed Name
/ __Aotary dblic

Deed

PILE #1L &6 s
E:‘:#laig . 1LESS
Q00

T T

fﬁ.@’:ﬂ&"{_ﬁfﬂ. ug 3 pxancen
y knewn te me or whe has producad
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————

Hém; 8. TraVrey/”

Title J

Serial®, If Any




FILE #1 16em32ga
BK#¥1 619 pres1ss5¢

FILE NO. 64416-C0

EXHIBIT “aA"

Known and designated on the map or plat of Key West as
delineated by William A. Whitehead in February, 1829,

a8 part of lot numbered Four (4) in Square number Fifty-six
(56}, but better known as Lots One (1} according to a
subdivision of Lota One and Four of safd Square Fifty-six (56)
recorded in Book "K", page 22, on March 8, A.D. 1880 and
commencing at a point on Grinnell Street one hundred and seventy
five feet nine inches (175' 9") from the corner of Angels
Street and running thance along Grinnell Street in a K.W.
direction Twenty-five feet one and one-half inehes (25°

1 "); thence at right angles in a N.E. direction Ninety-

four feet three inches (94'3"); thence at right angles in a
S.E. direction Twenty five feet ome and one half inches (25' 1-
i"); thence at right angles in a §.W. Direction Ninty-four

feet thtée inches back to the place of beginning.

MORRCE COUNTY
OFFICIAL RBCORDS
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The ledal descoopbicn shown hereorn was furnished by the client
or their agernt.

2 cnderaround formdazicns and sbillit.es ware not locabed,
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Property Information for 1011231 Page 1 of 3

Home Departmeats Faewyniions Ouline Date Center Forms T R 1 | fﬂmmm
T e R e LI T I I Jegs e e “ T O . RO U T
FE R M ol Qe Co- fea T e PR IPIPR PR - :
: ONLINE DATA CENTER
Yoo omiy Prpey Aptie
i e I it RECORDS SEARCH

PROPERTY INFORMATION FOR:

Alternate Key: 1011231
RE Number: 00010940-000000

Print {_Search Again )

[ Ask Question about this Parcel ]

- Property Details

OWNER OF RECORD PROPERTY MAP

HIGGINSG MARTIN E & SCHULTZ KAREN L (H W)
726 HILLCREST AVENLE
STATE COLLEGE PA 16803

PRYSICAL LOCATION
617 GRINNELL ST KEY WEST
LEGAL DESCRIFTION

KW PT LOT 4 SQR 56 OR187-6N9. 16 OR 194-545:066 (OR429-
27671 ORSVT-42 OR636-270 OR6S8-832 ORT739-12700) ORE94-
i334 OR9M-2381 OR1065-153001Q.C ORI1065-1532 §523
ORI292-2151:52 OR1619-15

SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE
06 - 68 - 25
AFFORDABLE HOUSING o
MILLAGE GROK'P
1K W
| Estimate Taxes |
PC CODE Map Size .
None Small * Medium Large &
MLLT) FAMILY LESS THAN IULNITS Aerial View: « Off On
- Land Details
LAND USE CODFE, FRONTAGE DEPTH LAND AREA
RESIDENTIAL DRY 28 94.3 2364 SF
- Summary of Buildings
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS TOTAL LIVING AREA
| 1426
NUMBER OF COMMERCILAL Bl IE.DINGS YEAR BLULT

http://www.mcpafl.org/datacenter/search/record.asp 3/5:2008



Property Information for 1011231

Page 2 of 3

C )

to28—

r Building Characteristics Buoilding No 1

http:/'www.mcpafl.org/datacenter/search/record.asp

BUILDING TYPE R3 CONDITION G QUALITY GRADE AU}  EFFECTIVE AGE 16
PERIMETER hit DEPRECIATION % v YEAR BUILT {928 SPECIALARCH 0
GRND FLOOR AREA 1426 FENCTIONAL OBS ¢ EcoNoMiICOBs 1)
INCLLSIONS: R2 includes X 3-fixture baths and 3 kirchens.
ROOF TYPE GABLE IIP ROODF COovER METAL HEAT1? NONE HEAT 2 NONE
FOUNDATION WD CONC PADS BEDROOMS k| HEAT SRC 1 NONE HEATSRC 2 NONE
EXTRA FEATLRES:
2FIXBATE C4FIXBATH ) 6 FIXBATH o EXTRA FIX J vacLtM 1 SECURITY ) GARBAGE DISPOSAL 0
3FIXBATH O S5FIXBATH O TFIXBATH < DISHWASHER O [NTERCOM © FIREPLACES ) COMPACTOR 0
r Sections
TYPE NBR  EXTERIOR WALL TYPE  # STORIES YEAR BUILT ATTIC A/C BASEMENT % FINISHED BASEMENT % AREA
FLA | 12ABOVE AVERAGE WOOD f 1100 N N 0 ] 922
OPF 2 § 1990 N N (1] ] 126
QP 3 | F9H) N N (] u u5
OPFF 4 ) 1990 N N ) ] 98
FLA 5 1Z2ABOVE AVERAGUE WOOD 1 1590 N N 0 1] 504
OUF 6 i 1990 N N 0 0 120
FAT 7 12ABOVE AVERAGE WOOD ] 195 ~ ~ 1] 1) J80
ouy 8 ) 1990 N N 0 0 12
QuUU 9 [ 990 N N 0 0 (80
:?Iluenamus Improvements —
NBR IMPR TYPE #UNITS TYPE LENGTH WIDTH YEARBUILT ROLLYEAR GRADE LIFE
2 UBLLTILITY BLDG 128 SF 1] )] 979 1980 3 50
k! CL2:CH LINK FENCE 196 SF 0 0 1964 1965 t n
|- Parcel Value History
TAXROLLYEAR  BULDING MmOt Lanp Just Bt s (ot ) TAXamLg
20087 252,119 1.004 390,060 643,243 )] hg3 343
1006 345937 LI0S 224.580 667,622 ] 667,622
2005 461.799 i.hd6 177300 ) 245 n 40,2458
004 271456 i.187 165480 437,723 0 437,723
2003 237,956 1.228 82,740 321,954 0 321084
2002 21,707 1.26% 70,920 333.896 0 333,306
2001 225,267 i3 mo20 297.497 n 207497
2000 234,209 1486 44916 2824612 u 282612
1999 237,525 10745 44516 293,86 & 33,186
1998 178,159 3052 918 232227 i LI
1997 IH2.678 P 40,158 215390 n 210,390
1996 11~.259 565 J0.i 58 1523512 n 1525812
1998 97728 493§ 413,188 142851 ) 142,851
1994 75,938 4.543% 40,158 121,669 0 123,669
1993 83,465 4,670 443, 158 128.222 i} tiga2x
1992 133,973 4,795 40.188 148,956 0 148,956
1991 103,973 492} J0.158 149.083 1] 49083
1999 13,206 5.048 M 139.57" 0 1,577
1989 93,524 4,704 30732 120261 i} 1329.260
1988 23,700 2470 X186 54,350 25.000 1.3156
1987 23,39 Lt 165,193 3.054 25.000 IR,054
3/5/2008



rroperty Intormation tor 1011231

Page 3 of 3

|' 1986 24529 S T2 L b
19885 23784 2479 Y.365 3581y 2530 10519
1984 3328 21479 ).565 34,253 [ 34,253
1983 2218 2470 9.565 34,253 25 0 9,253
1982 32,652 2,47 4,565 34,687 25,004 9.687
les History
r— Parcel Sa

MNOTE - OLR RECORDS ARE INFICALLY 1NO ID FHREE VIONTHS BEHIND FROM THE DATE OF wALE. IF A RECEMNT SALE DOES
NOT SHOW LP FLEAME GIVE OLR OFFICE [TME fO PROCESS IT.

OFFICIAL RECORDS i
SALE DATE BOOK/PAGE PRICE INSTRUMENT
02,2000 1619:1554 335,000 WD
021994 1292 2151 195,000 wn
05, 1988 10651532 150,000 wD
02 1975 7591270 13,500 00
This page has been visited 2,832 times.
3/5/2008

hitp://www.mcpafl.org 'datacenter/search/record.asp



MEYER JEFFERY B
PO BOX 6406
KEY WEST, FL 33041

HIGGINS MARTIN E &
SCHULTZ KAREN L (H'W)
726 HILLCREST AVENUE
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16803

MATHEWS HARRY & MARIE
619 GRINNELL STREET
KEY WEST, FL 33040

KERR GREGORY
1123 WASHINGTON ST
KEY WEST, FL 33040

LASKOW MARK JAND LISA C
PO BOX 192
STAHLSTOWN, PA 15687

ZAHAV SHARONB &
JONATAN

621 GRINNELL ST
KEY WEST, FL 33040

BLINCKMANN HAYS T AND
JAN

611 GRINNELL ST

KEY WEST, FL 33040

LASKOW MARK J AND LISA C
POBOX 192
STAHLSTOWN, PA 15687

MATHEWS HARRY AND
MARIE

619 GRINNELL STREET
KEY WEST, FL 33040

BORCH FREDERIC LOUIS IIT &
JANET ANN

1647 OXFORD RD (SERVICE)
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22903-
1329



(LT Y IRSTTAITLTE TN e

seudind L e 1) uo panm

N RHEPIBOYS Pl AU & vsiad ad e ki [ 30 papitanie
SEERP g ey e e pursapun Sgsiag g oFp

Yons umonbsr 4y vs$ nembaggqun we Nl 1 e wydde
L TR STETET N e fupae sy papesad FIRP IR0 |
“Feklned yges Se 1y Cotnson i aapueiend PRI

ML aatenhly wisdorg swnuy MRy M) danu, } wpy
s prdoad 10 jo - sand ey WANYTA [ 18] OLER[eA
Al 30005 o g rpeuod a1 i AU o vendind e sey
apn Qs 3 g wiag o Suadssd we IV SUITRITLLE g0

Samirididy Suadog S y sanagy g SHHNINT Wil

I ‘1o Aoy
MK PEIYAIYM (RIC
asgraddy Susdosy Swno;)y sasuopy

NI Ivd

1S TjPuuLn £ 19




